D
E
|E
N
 0
6
|2
0

8,68
76,82
Bestellbeispiel / Ordering example:
RING-flex® HS-75-50-60 AT*
Baureihe/Series
Größe/Size
Bohrungs-/
Bore- ø D1
Bohrungs-/
Bore- ø D2
Weitere Angaben/
Futher details*
HS 75 50 60 AT
*nach ATEX 95 • according to ATEX 95
Schnittdarstellung / Sectional view
5
Größe A D1; D2 D3 LF S1 L0 Größe Tnom. Tmax. TL RPM ∆axial ∆winklig Masse J Drehfedersteifheit
Size max. Size ∆angular Weight torsional stiffness
CK
mm mm mm mm mm mm Nm Nm Nm 1/min ± mm grad kg kg m2 106Nm/rad
inches inches inches inches inches inches in-lbs in-lbs ft-lbs ± inches degree lbs lb in2 106in-lb/rad
 HS-Series  HS-Series
17 70,5
2.78
35
1.4
47,00
2.00
39,5
1.56
7,5
0.30
86,5
3.4 17 170
1505
290
2.567
8
6 8.400 0,5
0.0 1 1,3
2.8
0,00049
1.7
0,14
1,24
32 88
3.46
45
1.8
63,00
2.00
45
1.77
8,8
0.35
98,8
3.9 32 320
2832
560
4.956
14
10 6.800 0,6
0.0 1 2,5
5.4
0,00163
5.6
0,2
1,77
75 116,5
4.59
60

Type HC is not available for API 610/671
Type HC is not suitable for the group IIC
Bestellbeispiel / Ordering example:
RING-flex® HC-32-35-40 AT*
Baureihe/Series
Größe/Size
Bohrungs-/
Bore- ø D1
Bohrungs-/
Bore- ø D2
Weitere Angaben/
Futher details*
HC 32 35 40 AT
Schnittdarstellung / Sectional view
Größe  A  D1; D2  D3  LF  S1  S2  L0 Größe  T nom.  Tmax.  TL RPM  ∆axial  ∆winklig  ∆radial  Masse  J Drehfedersteife
Size  max. Size      ∆angular  Weight torsional stiffness
CK
 mm  mm  mm  mm  mm  mm  mm  Nm  Nm  Nm 1/min  ± mm  grad  mm  kg  kg m2 106Nm/rad
 inches  inches  inches  inches  inches  inches  inches  in-lbs  in-lbs  ft-lbs  ± inches  degree  inches  lbs  lb in2 106in-lb/rad
HC-Series  HC-Series
17  70,5
 2.78
 35
 1.38
 47
 1.85
 39,5
 1.56
 7,5
 0.30
 31,2
 1.23
 110,2
 4.34 17  170
 1505
 290
 2567
 8
 6 8400  1,1
 0.04 2  0,4
 0.02
 1,48
 3.3
 0,0007
 2.43
0,071
0,628
32  88
 3.46
 45
 1.77
 63
 2.46
 45
 1.77
 8,8
 0.35
 37,6
 1.48
 127,6
 5.02 32  320
 2832
 560
 4956
 14
 10 6800  1,2
 0.05 2  0,5
 0.02
 2,89